1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.RGTS DS ENG28/09/2018
1-phase solid state soft starters
Bene昀椀ts
Description
• Long lifetime. Wire bonding technology reduces thermal
and mechanical stresses of the output chips resulting in a
larger number of possible operational cycles compared to
other assembly technologies.

2Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.RGTS DS ENG28/09/2018
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of .
Order code
RGTS 24  0   V00
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid state soft starterG -
T -
S - Single-pole switching
24 - 100 - 240 VACrms +10%, -15% Operational Voltage (Ue)
12 12 A
Rated Operational Current (Ie)16 16 A
25 25 A
0 - Automatic start on presence of mains supply Control Voltage (Uc)
F 24 VAC/DC
Supply Voltage (Us)
G 100 – 240 VAC
V00 - No auxiliary relay output
Selection guide
Rated operational current (Ie) External Supply Voltage (Us) Rated Operational Current (Arms)
12 Arms
24 VAC/DC RGTS24120FV00
100 - 240 VAC RGTS24120GV00
16 Arms
24 VAC/DC RGTS24160FV00
100 - 240 VAC RGTS24160GV00
25 Arms
24 VAC/DC RGTS24250FV00
100 - 240 VAC RGTS24250GV00
Further reading
Information Where to 昀椀nd it
RGTS instruction manual http://www.productselection.net/MANUALS/UK/mc_il_rgts.pdf
RGTS Troubleshooting guide http://www.gavazziautomation.com/document/manual/mc_rgts_qsg.pdf
CAD drawings (RGTS2412) http://www.productselection.net/DXF/MC_RGTS2412.zip
CAD drawings
(RGTS2416,RGTS2425)
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.RGTS DS ENG28/09/2018